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Education

Institution
Faculty
Date

Degree name

Scientific Rank/degree

Institution
Date
Degree name

Specialty

Institution

Date

Degree name
Specialty

Scientific Supervisor

Research Topic

Language skills

2wjtptUu English Pycckuin

Work experience

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Armenian State University Of Economics
International economic relations
2002 - 2007

Masters

Armenian State University Of Economics
2019
Associate professor

Economic sciences

Armenian State Agrarian Universitiy
2010

Candidate

Economic sciences

Ashot Markosyan

Economic issues of consumer rights protection (on the example of RA banking

services)

State University of Armenia
2023 till now

Associate Professor of the Department of Management and Business

RA Ministry of Labor and Social Affairs
2015 till now

Head of Labor and Employment Department



Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Eurasia International University
2011 - 2013

Lecturer of the Department of Management

State University of Economics of Armenia
2010 till now

Associate Professor of of the Department of International Economic Relations

Scientific interests

o Writing professional books on labor law regulations

Participation in international conferences and seminars

10/06/2016 -
25/06/2016

12/05/2017 -
28/05/2017

05/05/2019 -
24/05/2019

04/11/2019 -
25/11/2019

28/02/2023 -
03/03/2023

19/06/2024 -
02/07/2024

Publications

Development of a policy for the transition to the formal economy
International Labor Organization
Italy

Development of effective and comprehensive national employment policy
International Labor Organization
Italy

Employment Academy
International Labor Organization
Italy

Employment service system development, design and development
China

Oversight of labor legislation, health and safety at work
Georgia

Chinese Experience of Sustainable Social Development and Poverty Reduction

Ministry of Commerce
China



