Zhora Qajik Sargsyan

Faculty of Economics and Management

Կառավարման և գործարարության ամբիոն Lecturer on an hourly basis

🗇 Education

Institution	Armenian State University Of Economics
Faculty	International economic relations
Date	2002 - 2007
Degree name	Masters

Scientific Rank/degree

Institution	Armenian State University Of Economics		
Date	2019		
Degree name	Associate professor		
Specialty	Economic sciences		
Institution	Armenian State Agrarian Universitiy		
Date	2010		
Degree name	Candidate		
Specialty	Economic sciences		
Scientific Supervisor	Ashot Markosyan		
Research Topic	Economic issues of consumer rights protection (on the example of RA banking		
	services)		

Language skills

<այերեն English Русский

G Work experience

Institution	State University of Armenia		
Period of time	2023 till now		
Rank/degree	Associate Professor of the Department of Management and Business		
Institution	RA Ministry of Labor and Social Affairs		
Period of time	2015 till now		
Rank/degree	Head of Labor and Employment Department		

Institution	Eurasia International University
Period of time	2011 - 2013
Rank/degree	Lecturer of the Department of Management
Institution	State University of Economics of Armenia
Period of time	2010 till now
Rank/degree	Associate Professor of of the Department of International Economic Relations

Scientific interests

• Writing professional books on labor law regulations

Participation in international conferences and seminars

10/06/2016 - 25/06/2016	Development of a policy for the transition to the formal economy International Labor Organization Italy
12/05/2017 - 28/05/2017	Development of effective and comprehensive national employment policy International Labor Organization Italy
05/05/2019 - 24/05/2019	Employment Academy International Labor Organization Italy
04/11/2019 - 25/11/2019	Employment service system development, design and development China
28/02/2023 - 03/03/2023	Oversight of labor legislation, health and safety at work Georgia
19/06/2024 - 02/07/2024	Chinese Experience of Sustainable Social Development and Poverty Reduction Ministry of Commerce China

Publications